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Leadership Academy 
is part of the Missouri 
Leadership Development 
System (MLDS), which 
develops effective school 
leaders who:

• Engage with school
and community

• Serve as catalysts
for meaningful and
productive change

• Recognize and
develop excellent
instruction

• Create and sustain a
culture of continuous
learning

Leadership Academy 
aims to promote the 
success of each student 
by building leadership 
capacity in the following 
domains:

• Relational

• Instructional

• Visionary

• Innovative

• Managerial

Register now to be part of the 38th class of 
Leadership Academy, which begins June 2023!

• 

• 

• 

2023 Outdoor 
Leadership 

Experience (OLE)

October 25-28 2023

OLE is the critical 
piece of leadership 
academy. Make sure 
to save these dates. 
Attendance for the 
entire experience is 
expected. 

Statewide meetings are held in the mid-Missouri, St. Louis, and 
Potosi areas, and activities will be conducted in regional cohorts 
in your area.

You must register for regional meetings through your Regional 
Professional Development Center (fees may vary). 

Register online by May 5, 2023
at https://bit.ly/DESELeadershipAcademy38

https://bit.ly/DESELeadershipAcademy38


The Department of Elementary and Secondary Educa�on does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, gender, gender iden�ty, sexual orienta�on, na�onal origin, age, veteran status, mental or physical disability, 
or any other basis prohibited by statute in its programs and ac�vi�es. Inquiries related to department programs and to the loca�on of services, ac�vi�es, and facili�es that are accessible by persons with disabili�es may be 
directed to the Jefferson State Office Building, Director of Civil Rights Compliance and MOA Coordinator (Title VI/Title VII/Title IX/504/ADA/ADAAA/Age Act/GINA/USDA Title VI), 5th Floor, 205 Jefferson Street, P.O. Box 480, 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0480; telephone number 573-526-4757 or TTY 800-735-2966; email civilrights@dese.mo.gov.

M
issouri Regional Professional Developm

ent Centers

1. Southeast RPDC
800-401-6680
Vince Powell
vpowell@semo.edu
Rick McClard
rmcclard@semo.edu
Laura Marquis
lmarquis@semo.edu

4. Northeast RPDC
888-878-7732
Lynn Proctor
lproctor@truman.edu
Stephanie Bailey
sbailey@truman.edu

7. Southwest RPDC
800-735-3702
Anne�e Cozort
acozort@missouristate.edu
Kevin Freeman
kevinfreeman@missouristate.edu
Toni Bass
tonibass@missouristate.edu
Randy Luebbert
rluebbert@missouristate.edu

3. Kansas City RPDC
816-235-5656
Tamara Callahan
tymtc@umkc.edu
Beth Savidge
esavidge@umkc.edu
Becky Gallagher
b.gallagher@umkc.edu

6. South Central RPDC
800-667-0665
Charlie Malam
malamca@mst.edu

9. Central RPDC
800-762-4146
Joe Beydler
beydler@ucmo.edu
John Schuler
schuler@ucmo.edu

Missouri RPDCs
1 Southeast - Cape Giradeau

2 Heart of Missouri

3 Kansas City

4 Northeast - Kirksville

5 Northwest - Maryville

6 South Central - Rolla

7 Southwest - Spring�eld

8 St. Louis

9 Central - Warrensburg

Boundary Exceptions

• A school district may
choose to utilize services
from any RPDC.

• State supervisors are
assigned to the RPDC in
their respective regions.
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MLDS Specialist Contact Informa�on

2. Heart of Missouri RPDC
800-214-2753
Gena McCluckey
mccluskeyg@missouri.edu
Kim Presko
preskok@missouri.edu
Lorie Rost
rostl@missouri.edu

5. Northwest RPDC
660-562-1995
Carolyn Hall
chall@nwmissouri.edu
Tiffany O�o
to�o@nwmissouri.edu

8. Educa�on Plus/St. Louis RPDC
800-835-8282
Bev Boyd
bboyd@edplus.org
Lisa Thompson
lthompson@edplus.org
Mary Hendrick-Harris
mhendricks-harris@edplus.org

Ted Huff
thuff@edplus.org
Sonya Murray
smurray@edplus.org

Bob Currier
bobcurrier@mst.edu

Julie Wuch
jwuch@edplus.org




